extraordinary motions) on the meeting agenda have been addressed, the shareholders meeting may 

adopt a resolution to resume the meeting at another venue. 

股東會排定之議程於議事（含臨時動議）未終結前，開會之場地屆時未能繼續使用，得由股 

東會決議另覓場地繼續開會。 

A resolution may be adopted at a shareholders meeting to defer or resume the meeting within 5 

days in accordance with Article 182 of the Company Act. 

股東會得依公司法第一百八十二條之規定，決議在五日內延期或續行集會。 

19. If the shareholders meeting is held by video conference, the Company shall immediately disclose 

the voting results and election results of various agendas on the video conference platform of the 

shareholders meeting in accordance with the regulations, and shall continue to disclose for at least